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Domestic Water
Proposed Plan

Lo

GLASER DRIVE

8" PVE

#

pATO-

e
9

GAZEBO-

2,

2,

*
2

(GLASER DRIVE

“ P
£

¥
St

P

i

7000

5z

S,

LoT3C

e

P
G, o
o g ’ > 2
‘%)%
N
bt -
A,
2 w"”‘“WE
" PVC, 488’
=
o T\ e = /)
AW
PVC, 152]
- = —
Za - e
T
[# Fs. 26~ \& 3 STRTN
\ RN
SRR
X 47 PVC, 452]
s 2
" WS, 26' z - E i .«z':?"«
0 g 10056 5:%%
R\ 2 s, 10 B
) (BRI
2 B Pve, 277] AR
RN
IR
3500 Q R SR EREEERELSKIREEKRKKA
S RIS
- A R SRR
: B Sonssstosstotyc s atetoiotototototososeset
© SRR SRR
£ IRLRIIILLILSIIIIIK
¢’0000000000000000’ RREERAKEKA
g g R RIL IR RLLLILK]
0 - 8" PVC, 105 et atesetetetatetetetatetetetetetotetoss!
- e oot esasasatototetetesesetotototesel
R IR IIIIRKKIIIIKK KA
\ R R
” CRERARRRRAKAIR o% 0' 02038 < IQIKRISREIKK KD
C
8" \ g PVC N PR
oL T N4 PVC, 3667 sessscscscsesoscc]
@ 8 RS . [ X IRLLIRILRAILRNKY
s
RRLLRKS <5 LIS
CRRRIRIIILILRK dotatetetatatetotetetetetetotetst
4 PVC, 210 A, RS
e : RIS SIS
Touen LA R IRRKRIIS RIS
PR SRR IRIIIRIRKK R
s RIS
B R RIS
% 3 IR
o G R W 6 S o e
g CREA L L s asatatatetoossoia?
< = 5 2 052&;2&52;2&%%%’,“%’o‘e’%’o’o’&&w’&&w
S “\ AP . T
N \ ]
S T eesatetetetetatetetetetetotetetotetoter
NSRRI
6" FS A
) oot eioe
= 7 35 o s
- : (A 2 S s ERSSSESSSS
= 500 > o A RRRIIIIIIIIKRKKKI]
3 Al RS
= SRR
* R e iosnss”
m wo R RSISICKLIIK KL
H NIRRT
N SEKRRRERERELIREK A
3 R
L QLD
2 3 SN
e ¥ > g5 21 i
>z
= 5 ke o
e o ; %
! sTonsce 8" PVC, 53 %
q’%@ Lorse
S g
) N
\ ’ &
X \
& N\ oo L - %
. - 5
o 2 = & w0 [8" PVC, 53 pPvel’ ; o
2300 3
S oY & ol
& ;b‘” - - S <
.
%,
4" PVC, 93
e
) %,
2400 P %
10 S %, Pt
/ &
& 4 FS
L,
» 25
4" PVC, 35

4" PVC, 560°| iorn

o

4
2
GRAFHIC SCALE
o 100’ 200" 300’ 400’
SCALE: 1"= 100"
LEGEND:
EXISTING CITY OF OCEANSIDE WATER
EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER
EXISTING FIRE SERVICE WATER
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PROPOSED GATE VALVE
/ EXISTING WATER TO BE REMOVED
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w PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
ws PROPOSED WATER SERVCE ASSEMBLY
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- PROPOSED BUILDING
m PROPOSED PARKING LOT
NOTES:

1. PROPOSED PIPELINE SIZES LISTED ARE PRELIMINARY.
ADDITIONAL HYDRAULIC ANALYSIS SHOULD BE
PERFORMED TO DETERMINE PIPELINE SIZES.

2. CHILLED WATER AND IRRIGATION WATER SYSTEMS ARE
NOT SHOWN.

3. PROPOSED VALVES FOR HYDRANT, WATER SERVICE,
AND FIRE SERVICE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT SHOWN.

FIGURE 1
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Storm Drains
Existing Plan
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Chilled Water

Existing Pipe-Flo Model - Main Central Plant - Velocity
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Chilled Water
Existing Pipe-Flo Model - Main Central Plant - Fluid Zone
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Chilled Water
Existing Chilled Water Plan
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YALVE PIT
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CHILLED WATER NOT SERVICED...... ... —
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PACKAGED SYSTEMS ... ]
NORTH

ADMISSIONS & RECORDS 3300

2100,2200,2300
ART GALLERY. 400
ASSOCIATE FACULTY OFFICE 4606
ASSOCIATED STUDENT: 3400
ATHLETICS. 5200
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY. 4000
BIOTECHNOLOGY. 4050
BOOKSTORE 3400
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT. 1000
BUSINESS SERVICES. 1000
CAFETERIA 3400
CALWORKS 3000
CAREER CENTER 4700
CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER 8000
COLLEGE POLICE 1100
COMPUTER/BUSINESS DEPARTMENT. ........oooooiioiiioiiinic. 4800
CONCERT HALL 2400
COUNSELING. 3700
DANCE STUDIO. 5100
DISABLED STUDENTS SERY/ICES. 3000
DRIVER EDUCATION AND ELI 1000
ENROLLMENT INFORMATION 300
EOPS 3000
FACILITIES DEPARTMENT 4200
FINANCIAL AID/SCHOLARSHIPS 3000
GYMNASIUM 5000
HEALTH SERYICES 3300
HORTICULTURE 7000
HUMAN RESOURCES 1000
INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH 1000
INSTRUCTIONAL SERY/ICES. 1000
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS, 3400
LIBRARY & INFORMATION HUB. 1200
LOST & FOUND. 1100
MATH LEARNING CENTER 1200
MUSIC 2200,2300
NURSING/ALLIED HEALTH T420,4400
PARKING PERMITS 1100
PRESIDENT, OFFICE OF THE 1000
PRINTING SERVICES. 3400
PROCTORING CENTER 3300
PURCHASING. T600
SCHOOL RELATIONS/DIVERSITY RECRUIT. ... 3400
SERVICE LEARNING 3300
SHIPPING/RECEIVING, 6100
STUDENT ACCOUNTS. 3200
STUDENT ACTIVITIES, 400
STUDENT CENTER 3400
TECH PREP 3700
TESTING OFFICE 300
THEATRE 2000
LITTLE THEATRE 3601
TRANSFER CENTER 3700
TUTORING. 1200
VETERANS EDUCATION OFFICE 3300
YETERANS INFORMATION CENTER...........oooooooiiinns T100
WELLNESS CENTER 4100
WRITING CENTER 1200
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Chilled Water
Proposed Chilled Water Plan
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Electrical
Existing Electrical Plan

A /

A
‘../

=
S

/
K
/

{ =N AN A

L\ ¥
N AL\ SN SWITCH#4

300KVA, 4160-480/277V, PAD—= N
MOUNT TRANSFORMER - | “~, <X ) \
BLDG 4500 = = SWITCH#3 '\

£ X
2 - SWITCH#5

N
4(/\\ 7 \
\ 7

”‘:\\/&SWWCH#z o

\
g/—SV\/ITCH#1

/‘\//

A\
7

500KVA, 4160-208/120V-

PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER - \ X7 ~
BLDG 3400 \ N ol SWITCH#6 \
A 7
v S \
7
| e \
A S \
\ \ 150KVA, 4160-208/120V \
A — — PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER- |
\ T100 AND T110 \

7
750KVA, 4160V-480/277V; [ SWITCH#? N

PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER
- BLDG 2200

N\

}T—/SWITCH#S

e
\ 300KVA, 4160V-480/277V,
\

SWITCH# A \ PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER -
f - \ N BLDG 2100
-

e

| /

~
MAIN 5KV 7 //
SWITCHGEAR

750KVA, 4160V-480/277V;
PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER -
BLDG 2400

MiraCosta College
MIRACOSTA Facilities Master Plan Update | Volume IV

e ‘
= COLLEGE

LEGEND

FACILITY LEGEND

EXISTING ELECTRICAL

MANHOLE

TRANSFER SWITCH

PULLBOX

TRANSFORMER

SELECTOR SWITCH

&[}lmoo:

VAULT

BUILDING LEGEND

EXISTING BUILDING =

NORTH

ADMISSIONS & RECORDS
ART

ART GALLERY

ASSOCIATE FACULTY OFFICE.
ASSOCIATED STUDENTS.
ATHLETICS

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
BIOTECHNOLOGY.

BOOKSTORE

BUSINESS DEYELOPMENT.
BUSINESS SERVICES
CAFETERIA

CALWORKS

CAREER CENTER

CHILD DEYELOPMENT CENTER
COLLEGE POLICE
COMPUTER/BUSINESS DEPARTMENT.
CONCERT HALL

COUNSELING.

DANCE STUDIO.

DISABLED STUDENTS SERYICES.
DRIVER EDUCATION AND ELI
ENROLLMENT INFORMATION
EOPS.

FACILITIES DEPARTMENT
FINANCIAL AID/SCHOLARSHIPS.
GYMNASIUM

HEALTH SERYICES
HORTICULTURE

HUMAN RESOURCES
INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH
INSTRUCTIONAL SERYICES.
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS,
LIBRARY & INFORMATION HUB
LOST & FOUND.

MATH LEARNING CENTER
MUSIC

NURSING/ALLIED HEALTH
PARKING PERMITS.

PRESIDENT, OFFICE OF THE
PRINTING SERVICES
PROCTORING CENTER
PURCHASING.

SCHOOL RELATIONS/DIVERSITY RECRUIT.
SERVICE LEARNING.
SHIPPING/RECENVING.
STUDENT ACCOUNTS
STUDENT ACTIVITIES,

STUDENT CENTER

TECH PREP

TESTING OFFICE.

THEATRE.

LITTLE THEATRE

TRANSFER CENTER

TUTORING.

YETERANS EDUCATION OFFICE
VETERANS INFORMATION CENTER
WELLNESS CENTER

WRITING CENTER

3300
2100,2200,2300
3400
4606
3400
5200
4000
4050
3400
1000
1000
3400
3000
4700
8000
1100
4800
2400
3700
5100
3000
1000
3300
3000
4200
3000
5000
3300
7000
1000
1000
1000
3400
1200
1100
1200
2200,2300
T420,4400
1100
1000
3400
3300
T600
3400
3300
6100
3200
3400
3400
3700
3300
2000
3601
3700
1200
3300
T100
4100
1200



Oceanside Campus | 13.15

Electrical
Existing Electrical Single Line Diagram
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00e [_pooe Sk Joks ) BLDG 7000 RM 2301
v L t | BLDG 4200
_ EXISTING UTILITY
VAULT #13 ) ¢ -
300 KVA 500 KVA t ¢ +—t |
4160-4802277 4160-208/120V
iy . - HORTICULTURE FEED p-g BLDG 4300
- 750 KVA 225 KVA
= 4160-480/277V 480-208/120V
BLDG 3500 BOOKSTORE BLDG 3200 | BLDGS 3000, 3100, — —
3400 Ri 3207 3200, 3300 5 KVA, 4160-120/208Y
ELEC. BLDG 100 KVA
B
| | | | < cg[v/;r;«ﬂ EXT. LIGHTING AND 4160-120/208Y
| SAAA 500 KVA | | SAAAr 500 KVA | | SASA 500 KVA | u | DOMESTICWATERPUMPS | |  FREPUMP
e 4160-480/277V 4160-208/120V 4160-480/277V e VSV Y
| | LR =
BLDG 3600 BLDG 3700 BN -

34#40,G S—— 3#40,G 3C3 #2GND
3C (3) #4710 (5KY)
— A

V-2
V-3
,@*“ANDHOLE # TO (E) CHILD DEVEL. CENTER
|- -
EXISTING UTILITY EXISTING \E/A'SE'TNgUT'UT’ Sfﬁl'erﬁ umLmy - B - - - SPLICE BOX IN
VAULT #4 31”[]:}(#3 — n — — — ELECTRICAL BUILDING
S>——4Cco #C.0
N (E) 4'C. 3#4/0, 1#2G (15KV)
_ __(BswcH#2 (E) SWITCH #1 Al (E) 4°C. - 3 #4/0, #2G
=| =] — — — — —
miE SPARE SPARE
AN AN
12004 1200A 1200A 1200A 12004 12004
00E [ J100E 00E [ 100E | 3P 3P 3P 3P 3P 3P |
- SERVICE ENTRANCE SWITCH GEAR

MAIN CB 1200A, 4160V, 3V, 30

600AT RATED 15KV DUAL VOLTAGE

3P, 1200AF

I 3C. - 3C, #2000 —————p
BLDG
8000 oo [2s00kva
R [sbaae
| | PADHOUNT
300 KVA e TRANSFORMER
O 4160-480/277V =
SDG&E
- 12KV
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Electrical
Proposed Electrical Plan

W 7 7 .Y, TR\ .\
(= A \\\\\ N~

4
%
7

)l

> o
i
o)
7,
_—

{\_I.V / §\\§§\i§\\\\
J N
0
il w
A/ Z T 7/ I —
“ 300KVA, 4160-480/277V, PA
MOUNT TRANSFORMER -
5 BLDG 4500\.
l‘ I
j
=1 rf/ > p

500KVA, 4160-208/120V-
PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER -
. BLDG 3400 |,
_ & .
= . 7
I

SR 4 /[_' .

ey / , .
\ N\
& \ N / t_ /. @) X
N ] 750KVA, 4160V-480/277V;
PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER &/
- BLDG 2200
LAY =7 =X
i AN S ’
= SWITCH#
/xj :
\ o -
MAIN 5KV
SWITCHGEAR > S
Ty

/g T

750KVA, 4160V-480/277V =
~* PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER - = ——

o
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\M/RL\COSM
._/ COLLEGE
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SWITCH#2
S SWITCH#1
<<- -

O

& ~ —

/- SWITCH#7
= ©

BLDG 2400

BN N LS NSNS

N N\ = Q A\
\ R
N
N s\ N \
+ |\ N
\\ : s'
RN
W
SEN N
- N [/
7 > t

QY y g - [&& .

2 SWITCH#4 - =
N O WS oy =
SWITCH#3 g 9 - N
> -
<) \
s \\\\\ / " @._
i A\ g )
\\\\ s
A
SWITCH#6 SWITCH#5
W
SRNN AL . £
=150KVA, 4160-208/120V 5 - i
- PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER- 1 e @ :@ |
= T100AND T110 : : :
\\\'w._; - D LN L ; @ @ . g
=) WITCH# - )
W2 ‘S.‘,C’ \\\8 ) N :
X [ =X \\ ")
=S \\\\ ‘
= _
) \§\\\\\ S
o N
75 -300KVA, 4160V-480/277V,
PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER - _ "~
BLDG 2100 -
= —CE) - O VA 3 L
BN >
3 ? =" >
/ »\ e Nl ! o
7
e

LEGEND

FACILITY LEGEND

—_—— EXISTING ELECTRICAL

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL TO BE DEMOLISHED

MANHOLE

TRANSFER SWITCH

PULLBOX

TRANSFORMER

SELECTOR SWITCH

|
g&lmoo§l

YAULT

BUILDING LEGEND

EXISTING BUILDING.

FUTURE PARKING STRUCTURE

FUTURE BUILDING

BUILDING RENOVATION/EXPANSION ... [ |

NORTH

ADMISSIONS & RECORDS 3300

2100,2200,2300
ART GALLERY. 400
ASSOCIATE FACULTY OFFICE 4606
ASSOCIATED STUDENTS 3400
ATHLETICS 5200
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY. 4000
BIOTECHNOLOGY. 4050
BOOKSTORE 3400
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT. 1000
BUSINESS SERVICES. 1000
CAFETERIA 3400
CALWORKS. 3000
CAREER CENTER 4700
CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER 8000
COLLEGE POLICE 1100
COMPUTER/BUSINESS DEPARTMENT ... 4800
CONCERT HALL 2400
COUNSELING 3700
DANCE STUDIO 5100
DISABLED STUDENTS SERVICES 3000
DRIVER EDUCATION AND ELI 1000
ENROLLMENT INFORMATION 300
EOPS 3000
FACILITIES DEPARTMENT 4200
FINANCIAL AID/SCHOLARSHIPS 000
GYMNASIUM 5000
HEALTH SERVICES 3300
HORTICULTURE 7000
HUMAN RESOURCES. 1000
INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH 1000
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 3400
LIBRARY & INFORMATION HUB 1200
LOST & FOUND. 1100
MATH LEARNING CENTER 1200
MUSIC 2200,2300
NURSING/ALLIED HEALTH T420,4400
PARKING PERMITS. 1100
PRESIDENT, OFFICE OF THE 1000
PRINTING SERVICES. 400
PROCTORING CENTER 3300
PURCHASING T600
SCHOOL RELATIONS/DIVERSITY RECRUIT. ... 3400
SERYICE LEARNING: 3300
SHIPPING/RECEIVING 6100
STUDENT ACCOUNTS. 3200
STUDENT ACTIVITIES 400
STUDENT CENTER 3400
TECH PREP. 3700
TESTING OFFICE 300
THEATRE 2000
LITTLE THEATRE 3601
TRANSFER CENTER 00
TUTORING. 1200
VETERANS EDUCATION OFFICE 3300
VETERANS INFORMATION CENTER. ... T100
WELLNESS CENTER 4100
WRITING CENTER 1200




Electrical
Proposed Electrical Single Line Diagram

NEW 6-WAY SWITCH #4

N

300 KVA
4160-480/277V

PROPOSED
ALLIED
HEALTH

NEW 5-WAY SWITCH #5

) } } } } OPEN
éWOOE éﬂOOE éwoos

EXISTING
UTILITY

AAAY 225 KVA

T\ 4160-480277V

TENNIS
COURT

EXISTING UTILITY

VAULT #7

AULT #8

__ NEW 5-WAY SWITCH #6

PROPOSED STUDENT
SERVICES

é‘OOE éWOE

A 500 KVA

T 4160-208/120V

(E) SWITCH #7

00E

|
éw 50E

-5

EXISTING UTILITY
VAULT #10

T

(E) SWITCH #8

mjé |
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EXISTING - - — —
UTILITY — - -
VAULT #6 PROPOS% EXISTING UTILITY
VAULT #9 1
00E [ _HoOE 00E [ [t00E COMPLEX (E) HANDHOLE #5 _.I:]
! | | BUILDING 2400 PROPOSED CAMPUS
— 500 KVA =1 POLICE BUILDING
SPARE | [ 2160-480277V BLDG 2000
O 4160~ - 100 KVA
BLDG 1200
| LIBRARY 480-208/120V
I - | 750KVA |
- | 4160- us | AANS |
| | TRAILERS 4801277V 100E FUSES
— T100, T110, T120
BLDG 4400 CHILDCARE BLDG ~r | |
4100 -
1000 KVA | |
WELLNESS 41604802277V P 750 KVA
BLDG 4700 4160208120V 416048027 PP
- laaaal
B (| 300 KVA |
YA 4160-208/120V - —
- 75 KVA _
— ~ rroroso \_ 4160-208/120 BLDG 4600 BLDG 4800 BLDG 1000 (E) SWITCH #9
SCIENCE (3) #4/0.G - - RM 4807 RM 1023 — — —
BLDG 2100
BUILDING EXISTING UTILITY
| t | 500 KVA 300 KVA VAULT #12
— 4160208120V 4160-480/277V
300 KVA XFMR 4500 BLDG 4500 Y~
Y 41604801277V (E) HANDHOLE #4 |: _ - 100E[_| 100E] — t F +
— (3) #4/0,G t
Vs ! E 0—| : — — 300 KVA
v T T 4160-208-120V
3 R BLDG 4900
200 10 BLDG 4000 - ’/ —‘
(E) SWITCH #3 4160-480/277V
; ; ; } BLDG 4
EXISTING UTILITY (3) #4°0,G G 4000 | |
| AULT #5 — [DAAN
E) HANDHOLE #2 E) HANDHOLE #3 o BLDG 2200 BLDG 2300 150 KVA
008 | P0OE ,u| ,u| \ | BLDG 7000 510G 4200 RM 2301 480-208120V
~ J 1 EXISTING UTILITY PROPOSED
VAULT #13 ) ? L ARTS AND
300 KVA 500 KVA T & T I MEDIA
4160-480/277V 4160- -
- HORTICULTURE FEED A 160-208/120 BLDG 4300 BUILDING
- 750 KVA 225 KVA
— 4160-480/277V 480-208120V
BLDG 3500 BOOKSTORE BLDG 3200 | BLDGS 3000, 3100, — —
3400 RM 3207 3200, 3300 5 KVA, 4160-120/208V
ELEC. BLDG 100 KVA
| | | | = Cgr_‘m? EXT. LIGHTING AND 4160-120/208V
| \AAAY 500 KVA | \AAAY 500 KVA | SAARS 500 KVA i | DOMESTIC WATERPUMPS | | FIREPUMP |
po=ta=g 2160-480277V 4160-2084120V 4160-480/277V P=o=t=0=¢ AAAS [ A Y o
I I [aa'na) — M
BLDG 3600 BLDG 3700 2 BN
S—— 3#40,G S——— 344/0.G 3'C 3 #2,GND
3C (3) #4/0 (5KV)
I @]
N
HV-2
Cvs
® HAN,DL?LE #1 TO () CHILD DEVEL CENTER
L
EXISTING UTILITY EXISTNG aﬁ'ﬁ}'\‘gmm \E/XA'SE'TNE kT - T - - - SPLICE BOX IN
VAULT #4 UTILITY _ 1L — — — ELECTRICAL BULLDING
VAULT #3
&——4CO 4C.0
E) SWITCH #2 E) SWITCH #1 () 4C. 34410, 142G (19K)
-6 # & SwiTc ol o (E) 4C.- 3 #470, #2G
2| |2 — — — — —
Z| |F SPARE SPARE
\ ./ N N
1200A 1200A 1200A 1200A 1200A 1200A
00E [_HooE o0 [_fooe [ 3P 3P 3P 3P 3P |
- SERVICE ENTRANCE SWITCH GEAR
MAIN CB 1200A, 4160V, 3W, 30
D 600AT RATED 15KV DUAL VOLTAGE
3P, 1200AF
| 3C. - 3/C, #2/0 ———————<p
BLDG
8000 2500 KVA
222X |spaee
| | PADMOUNT
300 KVA TRANSFORMER
| MO 471604801277V T spase
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Natural Gas
Existing Natural Gas Plan

) \ o ! = 7€) BN \¥ N\ : DA
2N\ 4 = RN 4 . ) 72 CAMPUS GAS LINE ADMISSIONS & RECORDS 3300
/ \ / ‘l v / \K ZIONNZ ART GALLERY Zrooezo0
/ 1 ‘ “ NN y UTILITY GAS LINE ASSOCIATE FACULTY OFFICE 4606
/ 9 : A ¥
¥ 3 p 5 S

1-1/12" MPG ASSOCIATED STUDENTS 3400
/ . — EXISTING UTILITY TUNNEL ATHLETICS 5200
‘»/Q\ / AUTOMOTIYE TECHNOLOGY. 4000
X ® ISOLATION VALVE B aroLOGY oo
O A BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT. 1000
() EARTHQUAKE VALVE BUSINESS SERVICES 1000
S N\ CAFETERIA 3400
OF WS CALWORKS 3000
<A | UTILITY METER CAREER CENTER 4700
/ CHILD DEVELOPWENT CENTER 8000
[ ] CAMPUS METER COLLEGE POLICE 1100
COMPUTER/BUSINESS DEPARTMENT .. ... 4800
VALY CONCERT HALL 2400
L VALVEPIT COUNSELING 3700
DANCE STUDIO! 5100
= CAPPED LINE DISABLED STUDENTS SERYICES. 3000
DRIVER EDUCATION AND ELI 1000
ENROLLMENT INFORMATION. 3300
3000
BUILDING LE GEND FACILITIES DEPARTMENT. 4200
FINANCIAL AID/SCHOLARSHIPS 3000
GYMNASIUM. 5000
HEALTH SERVICES 3300
NO GAS SERVICE HORTICULTURE 7000
HUMAN RESOURCES. 1000
DIRECT UTILITY SERVICE.. —/ INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH 1000
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000
CAMPUS-METERED SERVICE... ... ] INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 3400
LIBRARY & INFORMATION HUB 1200
CAMPUS SERVICE ... ..o | LOST & FOUND 1100
MATH LEARNING CENTER 1200
MUSIC. 2200,2300
NURSING/ALLIED HEALTH T420,4400
PARKING PERMITS 1100
PRESIDENT, OFFICE OF THE 1000
- - PRINTING SERYICES 3400
0 L : PROCTORING CENTER 3300
o —! PURCHASING 600
SCHOOL RELATIONS/DIVERSITY RECRUIT. ... 3400
SERVICE LEARNING: 3300
SHIPPING/RECEIVING: 6100
STUDENT ACCOUNTS 3200
STUDENT ACTVITIES. 3400
STUDENT CENTER 3400
TECH PREP. 3700
TESTING OFFICE 3300
THEATRE 2000
LITTLE THEATRE 3601
TRANSFER CENTER 3700
TUTORING. 1200
VETERANS EDUCATION OFFICE 3300
VETERANS INFORMATION CENTER. ........occcoo T100
WELLNESS CENTER 4100
WRITING CENTER 1200
(BY SDG&E)
NORTH

(¥

o~
kM//ec\Cosm
._/ COLLEGE
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Natural Gas
Proposed Natural Gas Plan

LEGEND FACILITY LEGEND

ADMISSIONS & RECORD! 3300
_ PROPOSED GAS LINE RT 510655662300
ART GALLERY. 3400

CAMPUS GAS LINE ASSOCIATE FACULTY OFFICE 4606

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS 3400

_ UTILITY GAS LINE ATHLETIC: 5200
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY. 4000

BIOTECHNOLOGY. 4050

-_— ABANDONED GAS LINE BOOKSTORE. 3400
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 1000

® ISOLATION VAL/E BUSINESS SERVICE! 1000
CAFETERIA 3400

CALWORKS 3000

e EARTHQUAKE VALVE CAREER CENTER 4700
CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER 8000

) GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR COLLEGE POLICE 1100
COMPUTER/BUSINESS DEPARTMENT .._....o..oooo 4800

] UTILITY METER CONGERT HALL 2400
COUNSELING 3700

DANCE STUDIO. 5100

| CAMPUS METER DISABLED STUDENTS SERVICES 3000
DRIVER EDUCATION AND ELI 1000

N\ VALVE PIT ENROLLMENT INFORMATION. 3300
EOPS 3000

FACILITIES DEPARTMENT 4200

£ CAPPED LINE FINANCIAL AID/SCHOLARSHIP! 3000
GYMNASIUM 5000

HEALTH SERVICES 3300

HORTICULTURE. 7000

HUMAN RESOURCE! 1000

INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH 1000

INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 3400

LIBRARY & INFORMATION HUB 1200

LOST & FOUND 1100

MATH LEARNING CENTER 1200

MUSIC 2200,2300

NURSING/ALLIED HEALTH T420,4400

PARKING PERMITS 1100

PRESIDENT, OFFICE OF THE 1000

PRINTING SERVICES 3400

PROCTORING CENTER 3300

PURCHASING: T600

SCHOOL RELATIONS/DIVERSITY RECRUIT. ... 3400

BUILDlNG LEGEND SERVICE LEARNING 3300
SHIPPING/RECENVING 6100

STUDENT ACCOUNTS 3200

STUDENT ACTIITIES 3400

EXISTING BUILDING == STUDENT CENTER 3400
TECH PREP. 3700

FUTURE PARKING STRUCTURE ... ........... I TESTING OFFICE 3300
THEATRE 2000

FUTURE BUILDING....... - LITTLE THEATRE 3601
TRANSFER CENTER 3700

BUILDING RENOVATION/EXPANSION............... N TUTORING 1200
VETERANS EDUCATION OFFICE 3300

VETERANS INFORMATION CENTER. ... T100

WELLNESS CENTER 4100

WRITING CENTER 1200

S ‘\K\\

DS

N G R
AR SRS =
n O

.

NORTH
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Technology
Proposed Technology Plan

NOTE:
(2) NEW 4" CONDUITS

> 4 V"‘«
LINKING TO EACH VAULT FOR
RING TOPOGRAPHY. /

(2) NEW 4" coNDUITS |
TO CLOSEST ( I

AIR BLOWN FIBERTUBES

NEW BUILDING SWUPPORT

TO CAMPUS ——

CONNECTIONS-FOR

SERVICE PROVIDER
o

—

(2) NEW 4" CONDUIT A ! . Nogce - w L"-CONDUITS

TO VAULT WITH AIR BLOWN <, e g e - 70 CLOSEST (E) VAULT WiTH

FIBER TUBES.—ADDITIONAL 1 o : Ay ,

NEW CONDUITS TO FOLLOV AR & X oo .

ORIGINAL ROUTE FOR G : % ’ \

SERWICES. ) g \ ¥ \. 2 4 ' ‘ \/ )
I ] X \

IR BLOWN
NEW BUILDING S

0 TONCLOSEST 2
C A W
\ - 7
, AIR 2.,...{ £

. LOW B /BES FOR_
; ~<NEW DING SUPPORT. T
o Ve

oS

MiraCosta College sTEI l BERG

Facilities Master Plan Update | Volume IV



This page intentionally left blank.



14.0 | San Elijo Campus



This page intentionally left blank.



San Elijo Campus
Civil




This page intentionally left blank.



Domestic Water

7T‘ p )

\\
2 FVE‘
o

F‘AR‘KIN

=

B =

EXISTING FIRE SERVICE |

BACKFLOW PREVENTER ,’;’E’ig}
= :

M
\\r\g\/ »\\~

LB —H

= h | =\ I — \L,1 | \
éhLEf é; Fg jjﬁ\\j fRE\Ek oRTHpoK RN N L “ )M R\ "'”‘W]
“APARTMENTS = L .\ PARKING LOT Q\Q 1 ‘dq/) |

—1 “HL iﬂ \ o ) [

AN

& PVC, 78 L iw
‘ 3

DOMESTIC SERVICE CONNECTION

S5

<

7 EXISTING FIRE §ERV\CE .
BACKFLOW PREVENTER

B\ \‘g 7
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\\\\ X\%ﬁ;
N

.
o

\
AN,
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GRAPHIC SCALE
. 60"

o 120 780" 240

SCALE: 1"= 60"

LEGEND:

o o~ EXISTING OMWD WATER
o EXISTING SDWD WATER
EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER
o e« EXISTING OMWD FIRE SERVICE WATER

EXISTING FIRE SERVICE WATER
—<PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER

PROPOSED GATE VALVE
_<PROPOSED FIRE SERVICE WATER

PROPOSED GATE VALVE

S EXISTING WATER TO BE REMOVED
7 OR ABANDONED IN PLACE

v EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
ws PROPOSED WATER SERVCE ASSEMBLY
FS PROPOSED FIRE SERVICE ASSEMBLY

PROPOSED BUILDING

\ i

PROPOSED DEMOLITION

NOTES:

1. PROPOSED PIPELINE SIZES LISTED ARE PRELIMINARY.
ADDITIONAL HYDRAULIC ANALYSIS SHOULD BE
PERFORMED TO DETERMINE PIPELINE SIZES.

2. CHILLED WATER AND IRRIGATION WATER SYSTEMS ARE
NOT SHOWN.

3. PROPOSED VALVES FOR HYDRANT, WATER SERVICE,
AND FIRE SERVICE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT SHOWN.

FIGURE 4
PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

MiraCosta College STEI l BERG
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Sewer

Existing Plan

7 Lot
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e 2 :...& -
Wl== 41 =7
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FIGURE 2
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Sewer

Proposed Plan
/

GRAPHIC SCALE

o 60" 120 180" 240
o ———
SCALE: 1"= 60"
LEGEND:

TEXISTING SEWER
EXISTING MANHOLE

EXISTING SEWER (< 6”)

_.<PROPOSED SEWER
PROPOSED MANHOLE

) |
)g

RN
ey

-GREEK ORT/HODOX CHURCH'
\PARKING Lot \\% P \ L

PROPOSED BUILDING

/ PROPOSED DEMOLITION

L

(TITTIIT

i PARKING LOT

K?

1. PROPOSED PIPELINE SIZES LISTED ARE PRELIMINARY.
ADDITIONAL HYDRAULIC ANALYSIS SHOULD BE
PERFORMED TO DETERMINE PIPELINE SIZES.

EAST
\\ PARKING LOT

W

FIGURE 5
PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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Storm Drain
Existing Plan

N\

: / jn\%
IS /v
12" PVC Yy

T 7 e
) S I s e
AT e
" PLUGGED ‘

/
\ j\ / ‘Lg
L . a
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o edgllel TN T =)

LA |

~_ ~_
- N
STORMBKAIN LEGEND:

POOR CONDITION UNDERSIZED
(REPLACEMENT DIA. INCHE:
s NOT INSPECTED (ACCESS ISSUES).

AL I

GRAPHIC SCALE
" 60" 120" 180"

SCALE: 17= 60"
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Storm Drain
Proposed Plan

— — N o REEK
//GjRE\E}( ORTHODOX cuu\i&// 2 \l jgf Ltef ,0
o 2\%5 )

RTHODOX CHURCH i—j {
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12" PV ﬁiy/ o

Br

'i l/’ARKlNGLOT\
QY /N
al 0 AN 2
*W\\ ErRen Togl.

7 \ #
-

Wy g
24" Rep, 36

a

LEGEND:

GRAPHIC SCALE
. 60"

720 180" 240’
SCALE: 1"= 60"

—<EXISTING STORM DRAIN
EXISTING STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE

EXISTING STORM DRAIN (< 12")

_<PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE

EXISTING STORM DRAIN TO BE

i sied REMOVED OR ABANDONED IN PLACE

PROPOSED BUILDING

m PROPOSED DEMOLITION

NOTE:

. PROPOSED PIPELINE SIZES LISTED ARE PRELIMINARY.
ADDITIONAL HYDROLOGY STUDIES AND HYDRAULIC
ANALYSIS SHOULD BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE

PIPELINE SIZE.

N

FIGURE 6
PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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Electrical
Existing Electrical Plan

400A, 480/277V, MAIN
DISTRIBUTION PANEL 'DP-M'

/

ey
TRANSFORMER
7T —— 480/277V,

V4
480/277V, MAIN /
SWITCHBOARD \\/ £ PANEL 'HB'
( 480/277V, MAIN
\ SWITCHBOARD 'MSB'

480/277V, \
PANEL HA' \_\ 480/277V, PANEL 'L1'

480/277V,
PANEL 'HD' \ 480/277V,

X / PANEL 'HF'
N
N

>/<\ 480/277V, MAIN

S \ DISTRIBUTION
7 \\ PANEL F
X SDG&E OWNED
480/277V, PADMOUNT
PANEL 'WE TRANSFORMER

P

MIRACOSTA
= COLLEGE
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SDG&E OWNED PADMOUNT

480/277V, PANEL 'HC' J TRANSFORMER
e
\/ =
SDG&E OWNED

NORTH

LEGEND

EXISTING ELECTRICAL

MANHOLE

TRANSFER SWITCH

PULLBOX

TRANSFORMER

SELECTOR SWITCH

YAULT

&[}lmoo:

BUILDING LEGEND

EXISTING BUILDING

FACILITY LEGEND

COMPUTER LABS

LIBRARY

MATH LEARNING CENTER

TESTING

TUTORING

WRITING CENTER
BUILDING

AMPHITHEATER

ART STUDIOS

CLASSROOMS

MULTIPURPOSE ROOM
BUILDING.

300

CLASSROOMS

FACULTY OFFICES

MEETING ROOM
BUILDING.

400

CLASSROOMS

FACULTY OFFICES

SCIENCE LABS
BUILDING.

500

CLASSROOMS

FACULTY OFFICES

LANGUAGE LAB
BUILDING

600

CLASSROOMS
FACULTY OFFICES
BUILDING

700

FACILITIES
BUILDING

800

ADMINISTRATION

ADMISSIONS & RECORDS

COUNSELING

DEAN, SAN ELIJO CAMPUS

FACULTY WORKROOM

INSTRUCTIONAL SERVYICES

STUDENT ACCOUNTS/CASHIER

STUDENT INFORMATION
BUILDING

900

ASSOCIATE DEAN OF STUDENT SERYICES
BOOKSTORE

CAFETERIA

HEALTH SERVICES

MEETING ROOMS

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

BUILDING.
SCIENCE LABS

1000
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Electrical
Existing Electrical Single Line Diagram
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Electrical
Proposed Electrical Plan
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Electrical

Proposed Electrical Single Line Diagram
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Natural Gas
Existing Natural Gas Plan
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Natural Gas
Proposed Natural Gas Plan
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Domestic Water
Proposed Plan
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1. PROPOSED PIPELINE SIZES LISTED ARE PRELIMINARY.
ADDITIONAL HYDRAULIC ANALYSIS SHOULD BE
PERFORMED TO DETERMINE PIPELINE SIZES.

2. CHILLED WATER AND IRRIGATION WATER SYSTEMS ARE
NOT SHOWN.

3. PROPOSED VALVES FOR HYDRANT, WATER SERVICE,
AND FIRE SERVICE ASSEMBLIES ARE NOT SHOWN.

FIGURE 7
PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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Sewer
Proposed Plan
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ADDITIONAL HYDRAULIC ANALYSIS SHOULD BE
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FIGURE 8
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Storm Drains
Proposed Plan
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Electrical
Existing Electrical Plan
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Electrical

Existing Electrical Single Line Diagram
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Electrical
Proposed Electrical Plan
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Electrical

Proposed Electrical Single Line Diagram
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